10-12-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 101871602 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AHN, Jong-Hyon LEE, Chang-Hun Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO, LTD. OCT 0 4 2001 Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of d eying party 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Suwon-city, Kyungki-do ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: Republic of Korea ☐ Other ZIP: Execution Date: June 8, 1999 & June 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 09/348.830 **JULY 8, 1999** ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33289 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150 8. Deposit account number: 50-0238 City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0/11/2001 DBYRNE 00000080 09348830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OCT. 4, 2001 ADAM C. VOLENTINE Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0501

Docket No.: SEC.645

J O N E S VOLENTINE L.L.P. (4/99)

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned					
	Jong-Hyon AHN					
	Chang-hun LEE					
	and					
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to					
Address	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.					
	of 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as					
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING STRESS REDUCING LAMINATE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME					
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned					
	on June 8, 1999 and June 10, 1999					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.					
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
	Page 1 of 2					

PATENT REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0502

membe be nec	ers of the firm of JONES	VOLENTINE, L.L.P. t	he power to insert on th	iis assignment any fu	Volentine, Reg. No. 33,289, rther identification which may recordation of this document.	
	In witness whereof, e	xecuted by the unders	igned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Data	Tun 08, 1999	Name of Inventor	they but	-M		
Date _	<i>Jan.</i> 20, 777	, realise of inventor Jo	ong-hyon AHN			
Date	Jun. 10, 1919	Name of Inventor				
Date _		, Name of Inventor _	nang-hun LEE			
Date _		, Name of Inventor _		and the state of t	·····	
	at least two witnesses record an Assignment Witness		ver, the current practic acknowledged and/or	ce of the U.S. Pater witnessed.)		
		ACKN	NOWLEDGME	NT		
	This	day of		, 19, before r	ne personally came the above-	
named	I					
	personally known as the ted the same of his (their				mowledge to me that he (they)	
SEAL			Offic	cial Signature		
			Offic	cial Title		
* * *	*****	*****	*****	*****	**********	:
Applio	cant Reference No.: <u>SS</u>	-12246-US	Atty Docket No.	: <u>SEC.645</u>		
Serial	No.:		Filing Date:			-
				OKTOE		
			Page 2 of 2		a of Contract of the second	

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0503